### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Loan Assignment and Acceptance

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aequitas Capital Managment, Inc.	11/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aequitas Equipment Finance, LLC
Street Address:	5300 Meadows Road, Suite 400
City:	Lake Oswego
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11526543
Patent Number:	7177369
Patent Number:	6967625
Patent Number:	7256750
Patent Number:	7099698
Application Number:	11383167
Application Number:	10700329
Application Number:	10680965
Patent Number:	6995725
Application Number:	11275950
Application Number:	10944376
Patent Number:	7062296
Application Number:	11420860
Application Number:	10700342
Application Number:	11198016

PATENT "
REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0243

500853693

Patent Number:	6611231
Patent Number:	6970682
Patent Number:	6992621
Patent Number:	6980169

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)930-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (916) 930-2585

Email: carl.schwedler@bullivant.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Schwedler

Address Line 1: 1415 L Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 2: Bullivant Houser Bailey PC

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95819

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29988/00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl J. Schwedler

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Loan Assignment and Acceptance 11.30.07#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0244

# LOAN ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE (Vivato Networks, Inc.)

Reference is made to that certain Business Loan Agreement dated as of November 30, 2007 (as amended and in effect on the date hereof, the "Loan Agreement"), between Aequitas Capital Management, Inc., an Oregon corporation (Oregon Reg. No. 369086-89), the Lender named therein, and Vivato Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Delaware Reg. No. 4413500, formerly an Oregon corporation, Oregon Reg. No. 366329-90), the Borrower named therein. Terms defined in the Loan Agreement are used herein with the same meanings.

AEQUITAS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC., an Oregon corporation (Oregon Reg. No. 369086-89) (the "Assignor") hereby sells and assigns, without recourse, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to AEQUITAS EQUIPMENT FINANCE, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (Oregon Reg. No. 432018-96) (the "Assignee"), and the Assignee hereby purchases and assumes, without recourse, from the Assignor, effective as of the Assignment Date set forth below, all right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the Loans and all rights under the Loan Agreement and the Related Documents (including, without limitation, the Commercial Security Agreement and Stock Pledge Agreements executed in connection with the Loan Agreement, and all rights to the Security Interests in the Collateral) (the "Assigned Interest") including the Loans owing to the Assignor which are outstanding on the Assignment Date, together with unpaid interest accrued on the assigned Loans to the Assignment Date, and the all fees accrued to the Assignment Date for account of the Assignor. The Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Loan Agreement and the Related Documents. From and after the Assignment Date (i) the Assignee shall be a party to and be bound by the provisions of the Loan Agreement and, to the extent of the interests assigned by this Assignment and Acceptance, have the rights and obligations of the Lender thereunder, and (ii) the Assignor shall relinquish its rights and be released from its obligations under the Loan Agreement and the Related Documents.

This Loan Assignment and Acceptance shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

Date of Assignment: November 30, 2007	
AEQUITAS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.	AEQUITAS EQUIPMENT FINANCE, LLC
By: Authorized Signature	By: Authorized Signature

Acknowledged and approved:

VIVATO NETWORKS, INC.

VIVATO NEI WORKS, IIVO.

Title: CEOF

CATCHER HOLDINGS, INC.

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

By: Title: EUP & CTU

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0245